December 2019. She started her career track training 
to become an assistant communications officer super-
visor early last year in May 2018.  She is a very dedi-
cated member of this Department and gives 100% on a 
daily basis. She has also worked a total of one hundred 
ninety-three (193) hours of overtime for the quarter 
and six hundred and six hours for the year. This is not 
including the meals she had to miss to cover staffing, 
operation issues and meeting deadlines.  

Overall ECAS Lewis-Ince is very efficient in her job 
as she handles many situations being the only super-